BURDWAN RAJ COLLEGE LIBRARY

<u>NOTICE</u> <u>For</u> <u>NDLI Club Member Registration</u>

Date:05/04/2024

<u>National Digital Library of India Club (NDLI Club</u>) is an enabler of career progression for students, job seekers, researchers and learners. NDLI Clubs are set up in institutes and nodal bodies, and these Clubs conduct events to facilitate students to develop knowledge, skill and traits beyond regular curriculum which are essential for their progression in respective professional domain. The events may be either physical or virtual. Virtual events are web-based and are conducted through the NDLI Club portal.

Development of knowledge, skill and traits needs access to varieties of learning resources. NDLI Club members can access a huge repository of free and open access learning resources, from anywhere and at any time, either through desktop PC or laptop or tablet or mobile, from National Digital Library of India (NDLI) (https://www.ndl.gov.in or https://ndl.iitkgp.ac.in). NDLI and NDLI Club are initiatives of Ministry of Education (MOE), Government of India, through its National Mission on Education through Information and Communication Technology (NMEICT). These are National Mission projects and part of Digital India Mission of the country. NDLI provides contents for all academic levels including lifetime learners, all disciplines and in most of the widely used Indian languages, to enable people to learn and prepare from best practices from all over the world.

Burdwan Raj College has taken the <u>NDLI Club Membership</u>. So, all the Teaching (UGC and SACT), Non-Teaching staff and bonafide students of this college are requested to take the membership of NDLI (National Digital Library of India) Club through <u>NDLI Club Member Registration</u> and it was started on and from 28/03/2024.

নিম্নলিখিত Link এ Click করে NDLI Club Member Registration করতে হবে

https://club.ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/sign-up

Passkey for Registration is: 1a4697c8-0a73-4d45-9f56-57040b1b90a2

OR

Simply scan this QR code for "PASSKEY"



গ্রন্থাগারিক বর্ধমান রাজ কলেজ

গ্রন্থাগারিক বর্ধমান রাজ কলেজ

অধ্যক্ষ বর্ধমান রাজ কলেজ